S$’000

After Share

Purchase

S$’000

Share Capital and Total

Reserves 74,734 61,239 47,392 33,897

NTA 61,662 48,167 46,967 33,472

Current Assets 154,660 141,165 57,204 43,709

Current Liabilities 100,193 100,193 48,664 48,664

Total Borrowings 16,330 16,330 4,000 4,000

Cash and Cash

Equivalents 42,926 29,431 14,273 778

Number of Shares

(’000)(1) 454,388 454,388 454,388 454,388

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 13.57 11.78 10.34 8.18

Net Debt Gearing (%) Net Cash Net Cash Net Cash 10%

Current Ratio (times) 1.54 1.41 1.18 0.90

Basic Earnings per Share

(cents) 1.80 2.00 1.13 1.26

Note:

(1) This represents the total number of Shares (excluding Shares which are held as treasury

shares) in the issued share capital of the Company at the Latest Practicable Date.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

28

(b) purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled

Market Purchases

Group Company

As at 31 December 2017

Before Share

Purchase

S$’000

After Share

Purchase

S$’000

Before Share

Purchase

S$’000

After Share

Purchase

S$’000

Share Capital and Total

Reserves 74,734 61,852 47,392 34,510

NTA 61,662 48,780 46,967 34,085

Current Assets 154,660 141,778 57,204 44,322

Current Liabilities 100,193 100,193 48,664 48,664

Total Borrowings 16,330 16,330 4,000 4,000

Cash and Cash

Equivalents 42,926 30,044 14,273 1,391

Number of Shares

(’000)(1) 454,388 408,949 454,388 408,949

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 13.57 11.93 10.34 8.33

Net Debt Gearing (%) Net Cash Net Cash Net Cash 8%

Current Ratio (times) 1.54 1.42 1.18 0.91

Basic Earnings per Share

(cents) 1.80 2.00 1.13 1.26

Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

As at 31 December 2017

Before Share

Purchase

S$’000

After Share

Purchase

S$’000

Before Share

Purchase

S$’000

After Share

Purchase

S$’000

Share Capital and Total

Reserves 74,734 61,239 47,392 33,897

NTA 61,662 48,167 46,967 33,472

Current Assets 154,660 141,165 57,204 43,709

Current Liabilities 100,193 100,193 48,664 48,664

Total Borrowings 16,330 16,330 4,000 4,000

Cash and Cash

Equivalents 42,926 29,431 14,273 778

Number of Shares

(’000)(1) 454,388 408,949 454,388 408,949

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 13.57 11.78 10.34 8.18

Net Debt Gearing (%) Net Cash Net Cash Net Cash 10%

Current Ratio (times) 1.54 1.41 1.18 0.90

Basic Earnings per Share

(cents) 1.80 2.00 1.13 1.26

Note:

(1) This represents the total number of Shares (excluding Shares which are held as treasury

shares) in the issued share capital of the Company at the Latest Practicable Date.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

29

(c) purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

Market Purchases

Group Company

As at 31 December 2017

Before Share

Purchase

S$’000

After Share

Purchase

S$’000

Before Share

Purchase

S$’000

After Share

Purchase

S$’000

Share Capital and Total

Reserves 74,734 61,852 47,392 34,510

NTA 61,662 48,780 46,967 34,085

Current Assets 154,660 141,778 57,204 44,322

Current Liabilities 100,193 100,193 48,664 48,664

Total Borrowings 16,330 16,330 4,000 4,000

Cash and Cash

Equivalents 42,926 30,044 14,273 1,391

Number of Shares

(’000)(1) 454,388 408,949 454,388 408,949

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 13.57 11.93 10.34 8.33

Net Debt Gearing (%) Net Cash Net Cash Net Cash 8%

Current Ratio (times) 1.54 1.42 1.18 0.91

Basic Earnings per Share

(cents) 1.80 2.00 1.13 1.26

Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

As at 31 December 2017

Before Share

Purchase

S$’000

After Share

Purchase

S$’000

Before Share

Purchase

S$’000

After Share

Purchase

S$’000

Share Capital and Total

Reserves 74,734 61,239 47,392 33,897

NTA 61,662 48,167 46,967 33,472

Current Assets 154,660 141,165 57,204 43,709

Current Liabilities 100,193 100,193 48,664 48,664

Total Borrowings 16,330 16,330 4,000 4,000

Cash and Cash

Equivalents 42,926 29,431 14,273 778

Number of Shares

(’000)(1) 454,388 408,949 454,388 408,949

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 13.57 11.78 10.34 8.18

Net Debt Gearing (%) Net Cash Net Cash Net Cash 10%

Current Ratio (times) 1.54 1.41 1.18 0.90

Basic Earnings per Share

(cents) 1.80 2.00 1.13 1.26

Note:

(1) This represents the total number of Shares (excluding Shares which are held as treasury

shares) in the issued share capital of the Company at the Latest Practicable Date.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

30

The financial effects set out above are for illustrative purposes only. Although the

Share Purchase Mandate would authorise the Company to purchase or acquire up to

10% of the issued Shares as at the date of the Twentieth AGM, the Company may not